
FAIHEANKS SCALES
OIL ENGINES, STATIONARY AND MARINE ELECTRIC MOTORS, STEAM PUMPS, SUPPLIES

SPEAR and HARRISON STS.

FAIRBANKS, MORSE & CO.
Phone EX brook 5855 SAN FRANCISCO

DRAEGER
" Jos L sten r601 Merrimac
" Rudolph lab r601 Merrimac
Dragicevich Mary (wid Ivan) h506 Center
" Nesan J acct r506 Center
Drago Jos (Sarah) tamale mfrs 925 7th and

restr 412 14th h610 Mandana blvd
Dragomanovich Lois K stdt nurse Merritt

Hosp
Dragon Ella I elk rl654 Marin av B
" Paul L archt 2080 Center B rm 403 hl654

Marin av B
Dragon! Sylvester (Emilv) lab hI928 23d av
" Theresa maid rl928 23d av
Dragovich Antonio lab rl831 92d av
Draheim Russell O (Carrie) printer Inter City

Printing Co hl275 University av B
Drahms Carl (Annie) litho h2669 77th av
Drahner Allan G (Adalade) slsmn h3289 Nicol
Drahos Adolph (Bessie E) hl078 Excelsior av
" Dorothy B sten rl078 Excelsior av
" Robt A elk rl078 Excelsior av

DRAIN, See also Drane
Drais Albt S (Thelma) h440 E 17th
Drakas Geo lab SPCo
" John hl81 10th
Drake Adelaide Mrs h2241 Durant av B
" Archie (Rose) mach opr r2015 88th av
" Benj H trainmn SPCo
" Carrie Mrs r381 62d

DRAKE CATERING CO (Mrs M R White),
2441-3445 Bancroft Way, Berkeley, Tel
AS hberry 3884

" Charlotte elk r2241 Durant av B
" Clarence S (Evelyn) printer h4508 Redding
" Dorothy r2210 Virginia B
" Edgar M (Gertrude) cook h2104 Encinal av A
" Elmer N rl80 Perry
" Emma H Mrs h2041 41st av
" Emory iLedora) h4021 Walnut
" Floyd E police Ala PD rl532 Versailles av A
" Prank B pres Johnson Gear & Mtg Co r S P
" Pred H (Helen Bl h2420 S Atherton B
" Glenn B (Lois C) broker Travelers Ins Co

r250 Cross rd
" Harold T (Eliz) sign pntr r6520 Tremont
" Harry E (Marion P) radios 1912 Park blvd

h336 Warwick av
" Jas A eng Howard Terminal h629 E 19th
" Janet N r3303 Market
" John hl033 83d av
" John D (Mary) lawyer h721 38th
" John R h5812 Canning
" Kate Mrs r Hotel Claremont B
Kath hl417 Spruce B

" Kenneth I slsmn hl648 80th av
" Leslie R r4129 Culver
" Marjorie W bkpr Highland Hosp rl648 80th

av
" Martha J Mrs clo clnr 310 Forest r5495

Claremont av
" Mary r5812 Canning
" Mary r Women's City Club
" Milton J (Pauline) clo clnr 5495 Claremont
" Muriel A waiter r2235 Dana B
" Robt J r3303 Market
" Stella E P Mrs rl428 Oak A
" Theo R (Fannie) acct h807 23d av
" Thos M trainmn SPCo
" Walter W (Juanita) elk h748 Lincoln av A
" Ward L (Drake & Hendrickson) r El Cerrito
" Wm E printer r4508 Redding
" Wm M shoe shiner 9424 E 14th
" Wm T (Nellie) printer 3257 Adeline B h6520

Tremont
" & Hendrickson (W L Drake, Herman Hen-

drickson) auto reprs 999 7th
Draler Adeline slswn r2241 Dwight av B
DRANE, See also Drain
" L Henry (Idella) hm 6th
Drapel Henry (Louise) nurserymn h837 36th av
Draper Anna M elk r2415 19th av
" Benj (Edna) slsmn Waterhouse-Lester-Sco-

vel Co h201 Pairmount av
" Chas W (Iva M) acct h604 E 8th
" Clarence E (Lucy) slsmn h2415 19th av
" Doris elk r6610 Telegraph av
" Howard S slsmn r604 E 8th
" Jos D rl799 University av B
" Lucy Mrs cafe wkr r2415 19th av
" Morris Major (Anne H) sec Armory Board

h556 Colusa av B
" Lester V (Hazel A) elk h6225 Seminary av
" Perlc P (Ruth) opr East Bay St Rys h6610

Telegraph av
" Serena Mrs r3156 Texas
" Thos B (Annie E) hl736 West
Draskovich Prank jr (Dorothy) bkpr Prank

Draskovich h3870 Coolidge av
" Frank (Margt) tamale mfr 1367 Willow h

3866 Coolidge av
Drasky Paul (Mary) carrier Okld PO h3929

Rhoda av
Drath Earl w elk r978 12th
" Harry J h682 34th
" Wm H eng SPCo
Dratz Parnum trainmn SPCo
Draudey Benj mach r4604 Grove
Draudson E Elder (May V) bkpr hl642 82d av

Dravillas Constantine (Eleftheria) lab h702
Foothill blvd

" Ethel restrwkr r702 Foothill blvd
Drawdv Ben T lab r725a Trenor
Dray Chas N slsmn Custo Pudding Co r S F
" Doria .A supvr Okld Playground Dept r5875

Picardy dr
" Lester R (Dorothy) mgr Custo Pudding Co h

5875 Picardy dr
Draycott Ramona E sten r4294 Montgomery
" Wm E (Anna A) h4294 Montgomery
Draymen's Assn of Alameda County E H Hart

sec 510 15th R205
Drebot Annie (wid Andw) h3211 Star
" Mary A elk r32U Star
Drechsel Martha nurse Jackson-Lake Hosp
Dreckman "Elma Mrs hskpr 284 Mountain av

Pied
Dredge Theo F (Agnes) h282 Adams
Dreger Wm H (Johanna) h591 52d
Dreier C M rl569 Jackson
" Edw W (Genevieve) slsmn h5419 Arbor av
Dreiman Roy N (Mary) aud hll25 Underbills

rd
DREISBACH, See also Driesbach
" Frank M planing mill 2095 E 12th and pres

Zenith Mill & Lbr Co r San Leandro
" Roy M (Ethel) v-pres Zenith Mill & Lbr Co

h2200 25th av
Dreisback Leslie (Bernice) meat ctr hl240 Ord-

way B
" Wm meat ctr rl240 Ordway B
Dreiske Helen D (wid G J) h427 60th
Drenkel Clara M r3350 Coolidge av
" Harry (Hannah) elk Okld PO hl425 High A
" Harry W (Ruth) h3350 Coolidge av
" Walter H slsmn r3350 Coolidge ay
Drennan Gladys A Mrs r590 59th
" H prsmn r885 53d"HP hl087 57th
" Harold printer rll48 Walnut B
" John T mldr r320 Olive av Pied
" Pauline G phys 532 15th R410 h655 Brook-

wood rd
" T Clyde (Anna P) mgr Grant D Miller Mor-

tuary hl336 E 26th
Drennon Geo L (Evelyn M) marine eng h3631

Victor ay
Drenth Perbie (Bernice) millmn hl413 Pair-

view B
" Henry (Helen) elk h636 53d
" Ralph carp h806 10th
Drentwelt J C cook Leighton Industries r S P
Dresel Eva music tchr 188 Santa Clara av
Dreshler Frank F trainmn SPCo hl620 Fruit-

vale av
Dresner I emp Golden Gate Cloak & Suit

House r San Leandro
Dressel Marie Mrs inspr Montgomery Ward &

Co rl637 80th av
" Rudolpho (Eliz) elk h949 Buena Vista av A
Dressell Wm G (Marie) electn hl637 80th av
Dressen Martin r3780 Ruby
Dresser Ada Mrs r4329 Grove
" Benj M flremn Bkly FD r2769 Mathews B
" Benj M (Elsie) lab hl522 Ada B
" Bernard H (Dorothy L) slsmn h99 Oak-

mont av Pied
" Beulah elk r6112 Taft av
" Evelyn G elk r6112 Taft av
" Floyd O (Alice C) servicemn Bkly Ice Co

hl510 Francisco B
" Geo H (Blanche) photog 1018 Bway h6112

Taft
" Hazel Mrs r3267 Briggs av A
" Mary B (wid Theo) h2417 Hilgard av B
" Theo P ]r h2363 Le Conte av B
" W w r Hotel Oakland
" Wm (Dorothy) elk hl918 Chestnut A
Dressier Albt (Janet) author 2282 Fulton B r

S F
" Herman (Eliz) gdnr h2568 Scenic av
" John C h923 Clay
" Wm P (Margaretta A) h6011 Dover
Dretas Constantine E barber 1921 Shattuck av

hl925 do
Dretsch Henry R (Zora) radio reprmn hin9

76th av
Dreusike Beatrice lamp shades 2646 Telegraph

ay B
Drevoir Louise Mrs h525 43d
DREW, See also Drue
" Anna F (wid Thos) r2812 Russell B
" Aiina M Mrs h2155 Center B
" Anna S (wid Wm ) h2712 Derby B
" Chas P (Carrie E) hl529 Hearst av B
" Chas H (Julia) elk Old Trusty Dog Food

Co hl084a 48th
" Chas H (Ida) clo clnr 682 14th hl427 Hol-

man
" Danl B (Helen) hl923 Virginia B
" Douglas hl806 Calif B
" Douglas C (Clara) prsmn h4801 Manila av
" Edw (Goldie) tile str h2112a Ashby av B
" Ellsworth J slsmn r2319 Jetterson av B
" Frank lab Paraffine Cos r El Cerrito
" Piank M (Nellie M) prsmn h6617 Deakin
" Fred rl806 Calif B
" Geo A (Victoria) slsmn C R Garwood hl833

Francisco B
" Geo H (Hattie) hl662 San Lorenzo av B
" Geo J (Mary A) metermn h4047 Lincoln av
" Geo W sec Acme Partition Co

" Hazel C Mrs labtry hlpr U C rl277 61st
" Hudson H (Edna W) h3821 Opal
" Jas H (Eliz H) marine eng h2225 Hearst

ay B
DREW JAMES T (Edith C) Chief Oakland

Police Dept. iUt City Hall, hlOSl E 33d,
Tel ME rritt 1375

" Jessie Mrs waiter rll54 E 12th
" John A (Ida) chauf rl827 E 17th
" John J (Helen) millwkr hioig High
" John M (Ella A) mgr Detroit Steel Products

Co rl408 Excelsior
" Julia pkr rl084 48th
" Kath illustrator U C r International House

B
" Leland S (Inez) tchr h3420 Laguna av
" Margt M r28l2 Russell B
" Mary W dept sec U C r2712 Derby B
" Melvin sec-treas H W McKevitt Co h2816

Wallace B
" Wm F (Hazel C) eng hl277 61st
DREWES E C SAW SHOP (E C Drewes) All

Kinds of Saws Repaired and Sharpened,
Also Knife Grinding, 234.5 E 14th, Tel
FR uitvale 4861, res Tel AN dover 0399

" Ernest C (Eliz) (E C Drewes Saw Shop)
h2730 Carmel

Drewlcke Emil (Minnie) bakery 2105 23d av
h2901 do

Drewrv Ida tchr Okld Pub Sch r3228 Hyde
Drews Ernest C (Helen W) printer h557 Niel-

sen B
" Harry E (Hazel M) pres Refrigerator Spe-

cialists Ltd r4100 Oakmore rd
" Hazel sten Merritt Hosp r4100 Oakmore rd
" Hazel M Mrs v-pres Refrigeration Special-

ists Ltd r4100 Oakmore rd
Drewson Lewis C (Hilda) mstr mariner h925

The Alameda B
DREYER, See also Dryer
" Albt M lawyer h2639 Russell B
" Anna (wid Carl D) r2639 Russell B
" Anne C elk Central Natl Bank r2639 Rus-

sell B
" Ernest F (Esta B) with GECo h809 Excelsior
" Geo A (Mary) nurserymn hl614 90th av
" Gretchen Mrs (Betty and Ann Shoppe) r230S

86th av
" Margt Mrs rn31 11th av
" Rasmus (Cath) h2911 Newbury B
DREVER TED, Manager Oakland Branch Of-

fice Pacific Mutual Life Ins Co of Califor-
nia, 31!) Central Bank BIdg, 436 14th, Tels
GL encourt 7676 and 7677

" Walter (Letitia) civ eng hl283 Holman rd
" Wm (Lillian) hllO Highland av Pled
DREYFOUS, See also Dryfous
" Albt (Alice) waiter hl619 7th
" Melville L acct rl805 Chestnut A
" Sylvan L (Lucy) (Dreyfous & Schroeder)

h2837 21st av
" & Schroeder (S L Dreyfous, D W Schroeder)

mfg jwlrs 473 14th

DRIESBACH, See also Dreisbach
" Geo J eng SPCo
" Geo J hl823 62d B
" Tillman P (Gladys) millwkr h4125 Lyon av
Driggs Augustus L rl072 Norwood av
" Donald A elk Am Tr Co r3456 Guido
" Edw T (Lucy) elk h3212 School
" Edwin L (Josephine J) office mgr East Bay

Mun Util Dist hl072 Norwood av
" Enid r3212 School
" Ford R patrolmn WPRR hl60 9th
" Maude M (wid Geo R) h2610 11th av
" Ogden rl072 Norwood av
" Phyllis sten r2610 11th av
" Richd J life guard Okld Playground Dept

rl072 Norwood ay
" Vivian Mrs rl836 Central av A
Dring Chas H (Carrie S) musician h5906 Colby
Drinkard David E (Blanche) waiter hllOl 76th

" Sally (wid Chas) rllOl 76th av
Drinkwater Bianello A (Lorraine) baker hl74l

14th ay
" Holmes A (Cella M) trainmn SPCo h438

Foothill blvd
Drino David restrwkr rl84 2d
DriscoU Chas r522 6th
" Danl slsmn r885 47th
" Edw (Ellenl tinsmith hl031 59th
" Edw D (Margt) hll33 Peralta
" Edw L mach r6415 Colby
" Ella A r695 33d
" Ellen tchr r2936 Linden av B
" Fannie J Mrs h2235 E 22d
" Francis J (Elsie) slsmn h605 21st
" Prank (Coakley & Driscoll)
" Geo rl821 Addison B
" Geo elk r710 Harrison
" Geo H (Ida) police Okld PD hl525 96th av
" Grace E sec Pac Manifolding Book Co rlOSl

59th
" Helen C rl816 33d av
" Henry hsoio Grove
" Henry L supvr Okld Playground Dept rSOlO

Grove
" Irene M (wid J I) h2117 Ces. d nv A
" Jas F elk r6415 Colby


